OP \$440.00 0637351

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of Assignee as Delaware corporation previously recorded on Reel 002802 Frame 0796. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assigns the entire interest and goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flowserve US Inc.		01/16/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flowserve Management Company
Street Address:	5215 North O'Connor Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 2300
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75039
Entity Type:	Business Trust: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0637351	WV
Registration Number:	0645009	WORCESTER
Registration Number:	1110382	MISER
Registration Number:	1130679	DYN-O-MISER
Registration Number:	1130680	MAXI-MISER
Registration Number:	1185420	ENERGY MIZER
Registration Number:	1189107	THERMAL FLUID MIZER
Registration Number:	1250355	POLYFILL
Registration Number:	1412346	HIGH-PER FILL
Registration Number:	1415577	HIGH-PER MIZER
Registration Number:	1471197	NORBRO
Registration Number:	1951739	PULSAIR
Registration Number:	2178154	WORCESTER
Registration Number:	2237773	ELECTRI-SAFE
Registration Number:	2317732	HYDRO MIZER
Registration Number:	2339854	DATAFLO C SMART CONTROLLER
Registration Number:	2339855	DATAFLO P SMART POSITIONER
		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0045

900392830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374496400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: anna.vislosky@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: B. Joseph Schaeff - Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Fifth Third Center - Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Joseph Schaeff
SIGNATURE:	/B. Joseph Schaeff/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Recordation for cover sheet#page1.tif source=Recordation for cover sheet#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0046

700068911

	RKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Flowserve US Inc. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Flowserve Management Company Internal Address: Street Address: 5215 N. O'Connor Blvd, Suite 2300 City Irving State TX Zip 75039 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: February 16, 2004	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 637,351 645,009 X Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicole Vickroy-Hickey	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Frost Brown Todd LLC 2200 PNC Center, 201 East Fifth Street	8. Deposit account number: 06-2226
City Cincinnati State OH Zip 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nicole Vickroy-Hickey Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CinLibrary/1373583.1

Attachment

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,110,382	MISER
1,130,679	DYN-O-MISER
1,130,680	MAXI-MISER
1,185,420	ENERGY MIZER
1,189,107	THERMAL FLUID MIZER
1,250,355	POLYFILL
1,412,346	HIGH-PER FILL
1,415,577	HIGH-PER MIZER
1,471,197	NORBRO
1,951,739	PULSAIR and Design
2,178,154	WORCESTER
2,237,773	ELECTRI-SAFE
2,317,732	HYDRO MIZER
2,339,854	DATFLOW C SMART CONTROLLER & Design
2,339,855	DATFLOW P SMART CONTROLLER & Design

CinLibrary/1360744.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0048

CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Flowserve US Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 5215 N. O'Connor Boulevard, Suite 2300, Irving, Texas 75039, assigned its entire right, title and interest (including all good will associated therewith) in and to the trademarks as listed in Schedule "A" (the "Marks") to Flowserve Management Company, an entity having its principal place of business at 5215 N. O'Connor Boulevard, Suite 2300, Irving, Texas 75039 on or about February 16, 2004. A confirming assignment (the "Assignment") was recorded at Reel 2802, Frames 797 et seq. of the Trademark Assignment Records.

Flowserve Management Company (together with Flowserve US Inc., the "Parties") was misidentified in the Assignment as a Delaware corporation. In fact, Flowserve Management Company is a Business Trust organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Parties wish to correct the error and confirm that Flowserve Management Company, a Delaware business trust, is the owner of the registrations identified in Schedule A.

WHEREFORE, the Parties hereby amend the Assignment to confirm that Flowserve Management Company, a Delaware Business Trust, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark identified in Schedule A hereto, including all good will associated therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0049

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Corrective Trademark

Assignment to be executed this <u>16</u> day of January, 2017.

FLOWSERVE US,INC.

Printed Name: AKShar Patel

Its: Vice President

FLOWSERVE MANAGEMENT COMPANY

Printed Name: P. Matthew Hawking

Its: Vice President

10915791v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0050 2/27/2004 10:08 PAGE 5/5 RightFAX

Schedule "A"

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
637,351	WV and logo Design
645,009	WORCESTER
1,110,382	MISER
1,130,679	DYN-O-MISER
1,130,680	MAXI-MISER
1,185,420	ENERGY MIZER
1,189,107	THERMAL FLUID MIZER
1,250,355	POLYFILL
1,412,346	HIGH-PER FILL
1,415,577	HIGH-PER MIZER
1,471,197	NORBRO
1,951,739	PULSAIR and Design
2,178,154	WORCESTER
2,237,773	ELECTRI-SAFE
2,317,732	HYDRO MIZER
2,339,854	DATFLOW C SMART CONTROLLER & Design
2,339,855	DATFLOW P SMART CONTROLLER & Design

CinLibrary/1371030.1

15136516981

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 02/27/2004 REEL: 002802 FRAME

RECORDED: 01/27/2017 REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0051